
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

M M1/2/3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 4P 1M 3P M1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/0215

 2 KIPLING Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R11, M 3M 6P 5P M2/2/2J. Mcfadyen 500972 23/0258

 3 DOZER MULWEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 6P M2/2/2C. Burns 497595 10/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2S. Noad 526511 8/6261

 2 PRINCESS ANNETTS Last start placegetter WPK, 18/02/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/1R. Tyler 508285 7/5192

 3 FIRE FLY ANGEL Dropping in grade GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 8Y 4/1/2K. Anderson 532389 6/5128

 4 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Campbell 539663 10/4264

 5 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 2Y 3P 1Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8258

 6 MR. PRIME MINTER 1 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 539427 4/3216

 7 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 4/3150

 8 BLACK GHOST Last start winner GAR, 25/02/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. Murray 536172 1/0142

 9 LEKTRA LEFT 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4B. O'Neil 545987 1/0165

 10 HALLY MULWEE Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1159

 11 LOCH IT Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 4Y 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6148

 12 MURRURUNDI BOY Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 2P 8P 6Y 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1139

 13 SHERYN'S DREAM Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1138

 14 SKETCHY ZARA Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5135

 15 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4129

 16 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 1P 1Y 8P 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0159

 17 WILD TRADITION Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 1Y 1Y 5Y 5/3M. Taylor 536519 4/1155

 18 VERY DARK GOLD 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R6, Y 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/076

 19 ALL INN AUSSIE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4G. Muller 534331 4/0216

 20 NO HARDY Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1J. Lawson 530612 8/6153

 21 LITTLE WILMA Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 3/0150

 22 PAPARAZZI PRANG Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0149

 23 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4R. Neville 545542 1/0131

 24 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1118

 25 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6115

 26 FLYAWAY BEAU 1 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R2, P 2P 1Y 6Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0110

 27 WHIZBANG ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 537148 5/4105

 28 BIG TAC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Novley 543708 1/0105

 29 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0104

 30 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3A. White 536451 4/199

 31 SWIFT JERRY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 5Y 5/4V. Pickering 532443 3/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 05/02/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/696

 33 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/293

 34 SONGAR VALENTINE Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R10, Y 4Y 7P 2Y 5/3D. Campbell 528642 2/187

 35 BELMONT BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R10, P 6P 7Y 7Y 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539375 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 5 340 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC JANET Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3S. Noad 548499 2/1222

 2 MUFFLER Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 540941 2/0202

 3 HIT THE TON 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0174

 4 MICKEY WOW Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 543307 1/0171

 5 DEADLY REDEEMER Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7P 5/3T. Trappett 547418 2/1168

 6 LEKTRA LEFT 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/4B. O'Neil 545987 1/0165

 7 SPOT OF RUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 2/1155

 8 PAPARAZZI PRANG Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0149

 9 BAWRUNGA DIVA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/3T. Trappett 546259 2/1147

 10 BLACK GHOST Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. Murray 536172 1/0142

 11 MURRURUNDI BOY Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 6Y 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1139

 12 ONE DAY SOON Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Hill 532564 1/0138

 13 ARROGANT BENJI Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 4P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1137

 14 ARROGANT GARTH 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0136

 15 SKETCHY GEISHA Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/3D. Burns 545544 2/1135

 16 MY MATE CRICKET Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0132

 17 KAIDEE DIXIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 7P 5/4R. Neville 545542 1/0131

 18 UNO ALASKA Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. White 547687 1/0128

 19 MY GIRL SONNY Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/4R. Ryan 538365 1/0126

 20 KARTER'S POTION 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 3P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/0124

 21 SKETCHY LAWYER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/4D. Burns 545541 1/0122

 22 SWIFT SHARON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1118

 23 OLLIE DOO Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 3P 5/4S. Hill 534259 1/0114

 24 MINKARA MINX Grade order Grade 5 8Y 2Y 4P 5/4R. Tyler 540938 1/0110

 25 FLYAWAY BEAU 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 6Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0110

 26 ARROGANT RUSTY Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1Y 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/0109

 27 MEAN NIECE Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1108

 28 BIG TAC 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Novley 543708 1/0105

 29 SUNSET BEAU Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1P 4P 5/4R. Ryan 542719 1/0100

 30 ELSIE BAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 7Y 6Y 5/4M. Mabbott 533643 1/093

 31 JUST OUR LUCK Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/3T. Trappett 529719 2/188
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 5 340 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MIDDLE MAN Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 1/087

 33 SONGAR VALENTINE Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 2Y 5/3D. Campbell 528642 2/187

 34 BELMONT BEAU Grade order Grade 5 6P 7Y 7Y 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539375 1/082

 35 DYNAMIC BELLE Grade order Grade 5 6Y 1Y 4Y 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/080

 36 VERY DARK GOLD 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/076

 37 QUEEN ZIPPER Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 3Y 5/4R. Ryan 530629 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. PRIME MINTER 1 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 539427 4/3216

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 4/3150

 3 BLACK GHOST Last start winner GAR, 25/02/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. Murray 536172 1/0142

 4 LEKTRA LEFT 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4B. O'Neil 545987 1/0165

 5 HALLY MULWEE Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1159

 6 LOCH IT Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 4Y 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6148

 7 MURRURUNDI BOY Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 2P 8P 6Y 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1139

 8 SHERYN'S DREAM Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1138

 9 SKETCHY ZARA Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5135

 10 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4129

 11 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 1P 1Y 8P 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0159

 12 WILD TRADITION Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 1Y 1Y 5Y 5/3M. Taylor 536519 4/1155

 13 VERY DARK GOLD 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R6, Y 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/076

 14 ALL INN AUSSIE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4G. Muller 534331 4/0216

 15 NO HARDY Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1J. Lawson 530612 8/6153

 16 LITTLE WILMA Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 3/0150

 17 PAPARAZZI PRANG Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0149

 18 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4R. Neville 545542 1/0131

 19 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1118

 20 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6115

 21 FLYAWAY BEAU 1 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R2, P 2P 1Y 6Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0110

 22 WHIZBANG ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 537148 5/4105

 23 BIG TAC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Novley 543708 1/0105

 24 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0104

 25 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3A. White 536451 4/199

 26 SWIFT JERRY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 5Y 5/4V. Pickering 532443 3/098

 27 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 05/02/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/696

 28 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/293

 29 SONGAR VALENTINE Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R10, Y 4Y 7P 2Y 5/3D. Campbell 528642 2/187

 30 BELMONT BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R10, P 6P 7Y 7Y 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539375 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 1P 3Y 1/2G. Pickering 534560 20/10296

 2 EMMA CAIRN DO Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 4P 4P 1/2D. Campbell 537754 12/9248

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 4P 1M 3P 2/1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/23215

 4 MULGOWIE BELLE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 4Y 5P 5P 2/1/1D. Campbell 537756 7/6157

 5 BESTOW KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 23/02/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2B. O'Neil 541763 8/7252

 6 STAR HAWK Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 1P 3/1/2T. Trappett 531006 6/5261

 7 TOWNSON BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R3, P 6P 5Y 7Y 3/1/2L. Haaring 516062 13/1100

 8 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2S. Noad 526511 8/6261

 9 PRINCESS ANNETTS Last start placegetter WPK, 18/02/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/1R. Tyler 508285 7/5192

 10 FIRE FLY ANGEL Dropping in grade GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 8Y 4/1/2K. Anderson 532389 6/5128

 11 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Campbell 539663 10/4264

 12 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 2Y 3P 1Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK COUNTESS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 3P M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0148

 2 ARROGANT PHOEBE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/02/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 3Y M/1L. Haaring 543611 0/088

 3 COUNTRY TEARS Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 6P M/1T. Anderson 542309 0/087

 4 GUNNADOO GUARD Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 5P M/1P. Marley 542825 0/075

 5 LOVE LONG TIME Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 3P 8P 4P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/070

 6 UNCLE FESTER Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 5P M/1S. Craig 536498 0/068

 7 PHASE FOUR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 21/01/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1J. Murray 547833 0/073

 8 DOUBLE TWENTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 29/12/2021, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 3Y M/1B. Spence 544916 0/060

 9 TRALEE ALVIE First start M/1M. Mabbott 547238 0/00

 10 TURBO WORM Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 24/02/2022, R3, P 4P M/1J. Bush 544707 0/058

 11 MOLLY AND ME Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 6P M/1W. Marmara 550569 0/042

 12 BEST OF ALICE Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 21/02/2022, R1, P 7P M/1W. Marmara 550566 0/033

 13 FLYAWAY CLARE Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y 4Y M/1K. Baker 528665 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P NG 340 DMC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HIT IT BENNY Grade order Grade 4 1Y 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Lawson 538349 6/4278

 2 WILDE LILY Grade order Grade 4 2Y 1P 5P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 533648 6/4192

 3 TINY KEEN Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/2A. Syphers 543965 7/2276

 4 MY MELANIE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 3P 1Y 5/2D. Campbell 537753 4/2212

 5 MISS BILLY CARGO Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 1Y 5/3D. Hoskins 539591 5/1203

 6 OUTBACK LISA Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 2Y 5/4D. Hoskins 521195 6/0178

 7 EMA'S ONE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3Y 6Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 4/0170

 8 SPOT OF RUM 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 2/1155

 9 SWIFT FOX Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2Y 5Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0153

 10 RIVERGUM BUCK Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5Y 6Y 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 4/5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Ivers 531372 15/7199

 2 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Campbell 539663 10/4264

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 1P 3Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 20/3296

 4 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 1Y 1P 2Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 528435 11/5216

 5 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score DUB, 23/02/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 10/3207

 6 MONEY ON BLACK Weighted points score GAW, 03/11/2021, R5, PR2 5P 4P 3P 4/1/2K. Milsom 535661 5/4174

 7 DOZER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 4/1/1C. Burns 497595 10/599

 8 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score BUL, 27/02/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 7Y 4/1/2A. Ivers 508718 9/298

 9 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 1P 1Y 8P 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1159

 10 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2195

 11 HIT THE TON 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0174

 12 FLYAWAY BEAU 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R2, P 2P 1Y 6Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0110

 13 MR. PRIME MINTER 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 539427 4/0216

 14 WESTERN HERO 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 2Y 3P 1Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/1258

 15 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Noad 526511 8/1261

 16 RITZA DANIEL Weighted points score GBN, 22/02/2022, R9, Y 2Y 5P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 529687 13/3232

 17 CINDY MAREE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2G. Novley 537883 3/2231

 18 TRALEE BAM Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 5/0189

 19 BANJO'S RIVAL Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 1Y 6P 5/1G. Payton 521240 7/4157

 20 MULGOWIE BELLE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Campbell 537756 7/0157

 21 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0136

 22 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R10, Y 5Y 3P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/0124

 23 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0118

 24 PINK LEMONADE Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 532507 5/3117

 25 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4G. Pickering 499631 7/0115

 26 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 3Y 3Y 5Y 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/2106

 27 BIG TAC 3 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Novley 543708 1/0105

 28 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2104

 29 MANILA POLY Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 5P 5/4G. Payton 545674 1/0104

 30 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2103

 31 SWIFT JERRY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 5Y 5/4V. Pickering 532443 3/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 4/5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 14/02/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 533045 6/594
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 1P 1Y 8P 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1159

 2 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2195

 3 HIT THE TON 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0174

 4 FLYAWAY BEAU 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R2, P 2P 1Y 6Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0110

 5 MR. PRIME MINTER 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 539427 4/0216

 6 WESTERN HERO 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 2Y 3P 1Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/1258

 7 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Noad 526511 8/1261

 8 RITZA DANIEL Weighted points score GBN, 22/02/2022, R9, Y 2Y 5P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 529687 13/3232

 9 CINDY MAREE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2G. Novley 537883 3/2231

 10 TRALEE BAM Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 5/0189

 11 BANJO'S RIVAL Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 1Y 6P 5/1G. Payton 521240 7/4157

 12 MULGOWIE BELLE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Campbell 537756 7/0157

 13 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R1, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0136

 14 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R10, Y 5Y 3P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/0124

 15 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0118

 16 PINK LEMONADE Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 532507 5/3117

 17 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4G. Pickering 499631 7/0115

 18 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 3Y 3Y 5Y 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/2106

 19 BIG TAC 3 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Novley 543708 1/0105

 20 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2104

 21 MANILA POLY Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 5P 5/4G. Payton 545674 1/0104

 22 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2103

 23 SWIFT JERRY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 5Y 5/4V. Pickering 532443 3/098

 24 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 14/02/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 533045 6/594

12 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 28 February 2022 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 4/5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Ivers 531372 15/7199

 2 WHITE TICKET Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2N. Hand 533177 9/5168

 3 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 4/1/1R. Neville 531237 9/4231

 4 NICK'S GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2N. Hand 533647 6/4210

 5 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 1Y 1P 2Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 528435 11/5216

 6 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/02/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2195

 7 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 3Y 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0136

 8 MEAN POP Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 1P 5/2M. Mabbott 540963 4/2195

 9 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R2, Y 3Y 3Y 5Y 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/2106

 10 KALANG BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 1 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU WARLORD Last start winner GUN, 21/02/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 6P 1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 18/16322
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK COUNTESS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/02/2022, R3, P

GUN, 10/02/2022, R1, P

GUN, 06/01/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 3P M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0148

 2 ARROGANT PHOEBE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 23/02/2022, R2, P

COO, 30/01/2022, R8, Y

3P 4P 3Y M/1L. Haaring 543611 0/088

 3 HIDDEN MASK Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R5, Y 4Y 4P 4P M/1G. Payton 534493 0/098

 4 HELLO HEATHER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1J. Bush 536712 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P 2 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOWNSON BEACH 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 21/02/2022, R3, P 6P 5Y 7Y 2/1/2L. Haaring 516062 13/8100
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 March 2022

P M 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HELLO HEATHER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1J. Bush 536712 0/052
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